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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 885 885 885
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 200 200

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years O 1208 1208 1208 0 0 403 733 403 0 0 733
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 215 215 215 0 0 103 112 103 0 0 112
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students = Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
(2013-14) 785 672 (2015-16) 405 0
(2014-15) 785 602 (2016-17) 321 0
(2015-16) 885 618 (2017-18) 342 3
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Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

50000 (fifty thousands)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

65
62

70

217
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) O 0 (2015-16) O

(2015-16) O 0 (2016-17) O

(2016-17) 200 163 (2017-18) 108
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed

0 0 (Zero) 0

0 0 (Zero) 0

0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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34947 (Thirty four thousand nine h
undred forty seven)

62550 (Sixty thousand five hundre
d fifty)

17797 (Seventeen thousand seven
hundred ninety seven)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

45773 (Forty five thousand seven h
undred seventy three)

250551 (Two lakh fifty thousand fiv
e hundred fifty one)

581831 (Five lakh eighty one thous
and eight hundred thirty one)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

25776 (Twenty five thousand seven
hundred seventy six)

0 (zero)

214242 (Two lakh fourteen thousa
nd two hundred forty two)
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Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 37227278 (Three crore seventy two
lakh twenty seven thousand two h

undred seventy eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

1638237 (Sixteen lakh thirty eight t
housand two hundred thirty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 27570 (Twenty seven thousand five

hundred seventy )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

3044901 (Thirty lakh forty four tho
usand nine hundred one)

161375 (One lakh sixty one thousa
nd three hundred seventy five)

50000 (Fifty thousand)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

31961055 (Three crore nineteen la
kh sixty one thousand fifty five)

836107 (Eight lakh thirty six thousa
nd one hundred seven)

285497 (Two lakh eighty five thous
and four hundred ninety seven)

Not available
Yes

Not available

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0

year (2017-18)?
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Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 ABSAR SANA 26 Assistant Professor Female NET 28 Yes No 15-01- 04-05-  Adhoc/

2016 2018 Contractual

2 AGRAWAL 53  Other Female Ph.D 251 Yes Yes 1-11- - Visiting
AMITA 2002

3 AGRAWAL RA|J 39  Other Male NET 33 Yes Yes 15-09-  --- Visiting
KUMAR 2015

4 ANSARI KAINAT 32 Other Female Ph.D 20 Yes Yes 20-09- - Adhoc/

2016 Contractual

5 AZIZ SHABANA 47  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes Yes 11-03- - Regular
1999

6 AZMI SABIHA 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 320 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
1998

7 BANO HASEENA 59  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 362 Yes Yes 05-01- - Regular
1988

8 BEGUM 53  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 285 Yes Yes 08-06- --- Regular
NASREEN 1994

9 BEGUM 48  Associate Professor Female NET 273 Yes Yes 17-05- - Regular
ZAREENA 1995

10 DUBEY SANJAY 43 Other Male MA(MC): M.A.Mass 19 Yes Yes 14-10- - Visiting
Communication 2016

11 FAROOQ 62  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 357 Yes Yes 02-05- - Regular
BILQEES 1988

12 FAROOQUI 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 289 Yes Yes 15-02- - Regular
AMNA 1994
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13 FATIMA
NUZHAT

14 FATMA TOOBA

15 HASAN SHAHLA

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

HASHIM FARAH

KAZMI
SHAHNAZ
FATIMA

MAHMOOD
NUDRAT

NAFEES
YUSUFA

RANI SHAMA

SIDDIQUI ASMA

SIDDIQUI

REHANA P

USMANI ERUM
FARID

USMANI
NASEHA

46

27

55

31

36

55

59

54

35

61

46

55

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

14

19

285

20

133

360

360

275

20

237

283

360

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-05-
2017

14-01-
2016

08-06-
1994

20-09-
2016

27-09-

2007

02-05-

1988

02-05-
1988

06-03-
1995

20-09-
2016

19-05-
1998

20-07-
2001

02-05-
1988

01-08-
2017

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

ARA SHABNAM

FARHEEN HENA

AKHTAR
GULSHAN

FATMA
SHARMEEN

JABIR
SIDDEEQA

SHAHNAZ
SADIRA

NIGAR

TABASSUM

SINHA SHWETA

VARCIE AAMRA

SHARMA RINKU

KHAN SHAKILA

34

25

44

38

28

25

30

32

33

33

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

14

14

14

14

14

11

11

11

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes 11-05-
2017
Yes 11-05-
2017
Yes 12-05-
2017
Yes 29-05-
2017
Yes 11-05-
2017
No 08-08-
2017
No 16-08-
2017
Yes 06-10-
2017
Yes 01-08-
2017
No 21-08-
2017
No 01-08-
2017

04-05-
2018

04-05-
2018

04-05-
2018

04-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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