

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-36467 Institute Name: Hamidia Girls Degree College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	885	885	885			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	200	200				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1208	1208	1208	0	0	403	733	403	0	0	733
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	215	215	215	0	0	103	112	103	0	0	112

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies	
(2013-14)	785	672	(2015-16)	405	0	0 (Zero)	65	
(2014-15)	785	602	(2016-17)	321	0	0 (Zero)	62	
(2015-16)	885	618	(2017-18)	342	3	50000 (fifty thousands)	70	

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years												
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	AcademicNo. of students graduating inYearminimum stipulated time		No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies					
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0					
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0					
(2016-17) 200		163	(2017-18)	108	0	0 (Zero)	0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16								
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)											
Library	34947 (Thirty four thousand nine h undred forty seven)	45773 (Forty five thousand seven h undred seventy three)	25776 (Twenty five thousand seven hundred seventy six)								
New Equipment for Laboratories	62550 (Sixty thousand five hundre d fifty)	250551 (Two lakh fifty thousand fiv e hundred fifty one)	0 (zero)								
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	17797 (Seventeen thousand seven hundred ninety seven)	581831 (Five lakh eighty one thous and eight hundred thirty one)	214242 (Two lakh fourteen thousa nd two hundred forty two)								
Annual Operational Expenditure	:										

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	37227278 (Three crore seventy two lakh twenty seven thousand two h undred seventy eight)	3044901 (Thirty lakh forty four tho usand nine hundred one)	31961055 (Three crore nineteen la kh sixty one thousand fifty five)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1638237 (Sixteen lakh thirty eight t housand two hundred thirty seven)	161375 (One lakh sixty one thousa nd three hundred seventy five)	836107 (Eight lakh thirty six thousa nd one hundred seven)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	27570 (Twenty seven thousand five hundred seventy)	50000 (Fifty thousand)	285497 (Two lakh eighty five thous and four hundred ninety seven)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0 year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ABSAR SANA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	28	Yes	No	15-01- 2016	04-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
2	AGRAWAL AMITA	53	Other	Female	Ph.D	251	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2002		Visiting
3	AGRAWAL RAJ KUMAR	39	Other	Male	NET	33	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2015		Visiting
4	ANSARI KAINAT	32	Other	Female	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
5	AZIZ SHABANA	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	11-03- 1999		Regular
6	AZMI SABIHA	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1998		Regular
7	BANO HASEENA	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	362	Yes	Yes	05-01- 1988		Regular
8	BEGUM NASREEN	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	08-06- 1994		Regular
9	BEGUM ZAREENA	48	Associate Professor	Female	NET	273	Yes	Yes	17-05- 1995		Regular
10	DUBEY SANJAY	43	Other	Male	MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication	19	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2016		Visiting
11	FAROOQ BILQEES	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	02-05- 1988		Regular
12	FAROOQUI AMNA	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	289	Yes	Yes	15-02- 1994		Regular

13	FATIMA NUZHAT	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14	Yes	Yes	11-05- 2017		Regular
14	FATMA TOOBA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	19	Yes	No	14-01- 2016	01-08- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
15	HASAN SHAHLA	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	08-06- 1994		Regular
16	HASHIM FARAH	31	Other	Female	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
17	KAZMI SHAHNAZ FATIMA	36	Other	Female	NET	133	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2007		Visiting
18	MAHMOOD NUDRAT	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	02-05- 1988		Regular
19	NAFEES YUSUFA	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	02-05- 1988		Regular
20	RANI SHAMA	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	275	Yes	Yes	06-03- 1995		Regular
21	SIDDIQUI ASMA	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
22	SIDDIQUI REHANA P	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	19-05- 1998		Regular
23	USMANI ERUM FARID	46	Associate Professor	Female	NET	283	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2001		Regular
24	USMANI NASEHA	55	Associate Professor	Female	NET	360	Yes	Yes	02-05- 1988		Regular

25	ARA SHABNAM	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14	Yes	Yes	11-05- 2017		Regular
26	FARHEEN HENA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	14	Yes	Yes	11-05- 2017		Regular
27	AKHTAR GULSHAN	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14	Yes	Yes	12-05- 2017		Regular
28	FATMA SHARMEEN	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	14	Yes	Yes	29-05- 2017		Regular
29	JABIR SIDDEEQA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14	Yes	Yes	11-05- 2017		Regular
30	SHAHNAZ SADIRA	25	Other	Female	NET	9	Yes	No	08-08- 2017	04-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
31	NIGAR TABASSUM	30	Other	Female	NET	9	Yes	No	16-08- 2017	04-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
32	SINHA SHWETA	32	Other	Female	NET	9	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
33	VARCIE AAMRA	33	Other	Female	NET	11	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
34	SHARMA RINKU	33	Other	Female	NET	11	Yes	No	21-08- 2017	04-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
35	KHAN SHAKILA	30	Other	Female	NET	11	Yes	No	01-08- 2017	04-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual